PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7881109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW A. CROW	07/09/2015
HELEN V. BENNETT	07/09/2015
DANIEL S. WRATTING	07/09/2015
WILLIAM H. MULLEN	07/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOMENTUM BIOSCIENCE LIMITED		
Street Address:	UNIT 19, WILLOWBROOK TECHNOLOGY PARK		
Internal Address:	LLANDOGO ROAD		
City:	ST. MELLONS		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CF3 0EF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17844498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170809.00058	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY A. BAXTER	
SIGNATURE:	/TRACEY A. BAXTER/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=00053_execassg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063204 FRAME: 0705

507833969

source=00053_execassg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063204 FRAME: 0706

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT/AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 9th day of July 2015

BETWEEN

MATTHEW ALUN CROW, of 27 Park View Road, Witney, Oxfordshire, OX28 1GA, United Kingdom, HELEN VICTORIA BENNETT of Writtle Cottage, Piddington Lane, Piddington, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP14 3BB, United Kingdom,

DANIEL STEPHEN WRATTING of 39, Church Road, Radley, Oxfordshire OX14 3AT, United Kingdom and

WILLIAM HENRY MULLEN of 2 Parkhill Drive, Tilehurst, Reading, RG31 6LB, United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "the Assignors", which expression where the context so requires shall include his successors in title) of the one part

AND Momentum Bioscience Limited

whose registered office is at Unit 19 Willowbrook Technology Park, Llandogo Road, St. Mellons, Cardiff, CF3 0EF, WALES, United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in title) of the other part

WHEREAS:-

- (a) each Assignor claims to be an inventor of the invention or inventions (hereinafter called "the invention") described in the specification accompanying the applications for a patent details of which are set out in the schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the scheduled applications")
- (b) the Assignors agreed on or before 10 July 2014 with the Assignee to assign or confirm (as the case may be) to the Assignee rights in the invention as hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- 1. For due consideration the Assignors thereby assigned unto the Assignee to the extent of his right, title and interest therein (if any):
 - (i) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all countries including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application.
 - (ii) the right to claim priority from the scheduled applications under the terms of the International Convention.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. The Assignor thereby covenanted and agreed with the Assignee that he will as and when required by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights thereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in all countries and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct.

5877816

PATENT REEL: 063204 FRAME: 0707____

- 3. In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine and words importing the singular shall include the plural.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

IN WITNESS whereof each Assignor has hereunto set his hand and the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first before written.

THE SCHEDULE

Country of Application	Date of Filing	Number	Title
GB	10 July 2014	1412316.0	Detecting the absence of micro- organisms

SIGNED by the Assignor

MATTHEW ALUN CROW

SIGNED by the Assignor

HELEN VICTORIA BENNETT

SIGNED by the Assignor

DANIEL STEPHEN WRATTING

SIGNED by the Assignor

WILLIAM HENRY MULLEN

SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignee

NAME - William Mullen

POSITION - Chief Executive Officer

5877816

PATENT REEL: 063204 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 04/03/2023